Remuneration in 2016/17 of at least £150,000

W Total Remuneration, in line with the Financial accounts, includes basic slary, bonuses and r

but pension contributi The ion figure

proportion of the costs charged to either Wandsworth or Richmond Councils

Dept

Team

Job title

Surname

Name

Category Grade

Total Remuneration
including Redundancy
payments where
appropriate o

Salary ceiling (i.e.
max salary for
the grade)

Band

Capital Budget

Revenue Budget

Headcount of
staff the post
reponsible for
as at 31.03.17

Responsibilities as at 31/03/2017

ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPT

Chief Executive Directorate

Children Services Directorate

Finance Department
Administration Department
Housing and Community Services Department

Finance Department

Housing and Regeneration Directorate

Finance Department
Children Services Directorate

Resources Directorate

ADULT & COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPT

CED - Senior Management

CSD - Childrens Directorate

Fin - Retained (No transfer to SSA)
Adm - Retained (No transfer to SSA)
HCS - Retained (No transfer to SSA)

ESS - Departmental Management Team

HRD - Senior Management Structure

ESS - Departmental Management Team
CSD - Childrens Directorate

RES - Senior Management

Director of ACS

Chief Executive

Director of Children Services

Director and Deputy Chief Executive
Borough Solicitor and Assistant Director of Administration
Head of Office Premises Management Services

Assistant Director - Business Resources

Director of Housing & Regeneration

Assistant Director - Business Resources
Deputy Director of Children's Services

Director of Resources and Deputy Chief Executive

Kerr

Martin

Warwick

Buss
Walker
Dutton

Legg

Reilly

Hall
Johnson

Maidment

Cathy

David

Dawn

Christopher
Martin
John

Kevin

Brian

Michael
John

Mark

Permanent MGTSNR-Strategic Director

Permanent ND Hay Band 1

Permanent ND Hay Band 2

Permanent ND Hay Band D
Permanent ND Hay Band C
Position to be Deleted (Comm London Principal Officer 8 Perfor

Permanent ND Hay Band A

Permanent ND Hay Band 2

Permanent
Permanent

ND Hay Band A
ND Hay Band 2

Permanent ND Hay Band 2

£248,924.5

£209,121.6

£185,823.5

£182,949.3
£163,605.6
£158,797.8

£158,163.0

£157,303.6

£153,869.1
£151,724.5

£151,306.0

£247,450.0

£176,750.0

£170,317.0
£132,125.0
£61,270.0

£105,287.0

£176,750.0

£105,287.0
£176,750.0

£176,750.0

£245,000 - £249,999

£205,000 - £209,999

£185,000 - £189,999

£180,000 - £184,999
£160,000 - £164,999
£155,000 - £159,999

£155,000 - £159,999

£155,000 - £159,999

£150,000 - £154,999
£150,000 - £154,999

£150,000 - £154,999

£23,368,000.0

£24,306,000.0

£34,494,000.0

£24,306,000.0
£23,368,000.0

£1,264,694,100.0

£295,015,500.0

£151,426,200.0

£50,876,000.0

£151,426,200.0
£295,015,500.0

495

3236

682

123

491

660

466

not available

As statutory Head of Paid Service, this role is the most senior official in both
Councils, responsible for driving forward the vision of Members and providing
leadership to the organisation. The postholder is the most senior policy adviser,
advises and provides corporate leadership in chairing the shared services senior
management team, coordinating the provision of services and in the
development of policy, strategy and in shaping the future direction of the
Councils.

To ensure effective delivery of Children’s Services including reviewing the
impact of national and local policies and developing strategic responses to
them so that the Council consistently meets its statutory obligations in respect
of services to children & young people, working in partnership with head
teachers, school governors and academy sponsors and others, in-cluding
special schools, support the drive for high educational standards for all children
and young people, and ensuing that effective child protection systems are in
place.

Responsible for leading and managing both Councils’ Finance, Human
Resources and Information Technology functions including outsourced services.
Acting as the Section 151 officer under the Local Government Act 1972 and
deputising for Chief Executive in his absence to provide corporate leadership. In
support of the Chief Executive and other chief officers, providing advice on the
development of strategy, policy and the future direction of the Council.

not available

not available

Managing Councils’ revenue collection function including outsourced services,
Wandsworth Council’s payroll function, services to schools and other approved
third parties and ensuring that all Council staff raise and collect income in line
with Council policies and financial regulations.

Responsible for the provision of housing strategy objectives and policies, estate
and area regeneration, meeting statutory requirements in relation to those who
are threatened with or are homeless, and also responsible for the provision of
Wandsworth'’s retained landlord function and management of housing stock.
Ensures the department provides a comprehensive property service and
economic development and regeneration programmes.

Responsible for developing a broad range of corporate and business support
services

not available

Responsible for leading and managing both Councils’ Finance, Human
Resources and Information Technology functions including outsourced services.
Acting as the Section 151 officer under the Local Government Act 1972 and
deputising for Chief Executive in his absence to provide corporate leadership. In
support of the Chief Executive and other chief officers, providing advice on the
development of strategy, policy and the future direction of the Council.




